SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 22694/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2011 in WP No.1558/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

ESHWARAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YANKAPPA @ BUTTENAVAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com