SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3986/2013

ESHWARAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YANKAPPA @ BUTTENAVAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 is reported to have expired. Necessary steps for substitution be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner by the next date.

Similarly, on furnishing the fresh and complete address of respondent No.3, notice be reissued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

List again on 21.11.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd