S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3986/2013

ESHWARAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YANKAPPA @ BUTTENAVAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

None appears.

What comes to the fore from the perusal of the office report is that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1, who is reported to be dead. Not only this, he has also not furnished the fresh particulars of the respondent No.3 so far. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions in the matter.

(M.K. HANJURA)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsi

ww.ecourtsindia.com